SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2566-2580/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2019 in FA0OS No. 169/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 236/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 251/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 252/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 253/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 255/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 255/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 256/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 258/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 258/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 260/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 261/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 288/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 291/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S TRUE ZONE BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. (PRESENTLY KNOWN AS M/S RAJDARBAR VILLAGE PVT. LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-08-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry not to delete these matters from the date, if any, already notified.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)