

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2566-2580/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2019 in FA00S No. 169/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 236/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 251/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 252/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 253/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 254/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 255/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 256/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 257/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 258/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 259/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 260/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 261/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 288/2019 26-11-2019 in FA0(OS)(COMM) No. 291/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S TRUE ZONE BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.

(PRESENTLY KNOWN AS M/S RAJDARBAR VILLAGE PVT. LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122686/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND IA No. 14991/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sabharwal, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Saigal, Adv.
 Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks adjournment to enable him to get instructions regarding settlement of the matter.

In view of the above request, list the matter on
17.08.2022.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)